Land and buildings (houses) Rp. 1,000,000,000 

c. Palm oil Rp. 2,000,000,000 

d. 1990 BMW cars Rp. 40,000,000 

e. Mersedes Bens car in 2000 Rp. 95,000,000 

f. Alphard Cars in 2009 Rp. 1,000,000,000 

g. Company Assets Rp. 100,000,000 

h. Total Rp. 5,435,000,000 

(Five Billion Four Hundred Thirty Five Million Rupiah) 

Dispute 

As a father, Adil Soehermanto is fully responsible for guiding and providing education to 

his children, so that all of his children are included in the category of successful families. 

Because they have succeeded, besides feeling reluctant to parents, in this case the father,